SB1495 CCR A

OKLAHOMA STATE SENATE
CONFERENCE
COMMITTEE REPORT
May 18, 2022
Mr. President:
Mr. Speaker:

The Conference Committee, to which was referred

SB1495
By: Treat of the Senate and McCall of the House
Title: ARPA; making an appropriation; stating purpose; and declaring an emergency.

together with Engrossed House Amendments thereto, beg leave to report that we have had the
same under consideration and herewith return the same with the following recommendations:

1. That the House recede from all Amendments.

2.  That the attached Conference Committee Substitute be adopted.

Respectfully submitted,

SENATE CONFEREES:

h—" gbﬂ o\

hogfpson )
a — Ly ooyl
Treat Floyd /

= s S

McCoptrEy ﬂ

HOUSE CONFEREES:

Special Conference Committee on ARPA

Senate Action Date House Action Date




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2nd Session of the 58th Legislature (2022)
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR ENGROSSED

SENATE BILL NO. 1495 By: Thompson and Hall of the
Senate

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

An Act relating to the Statewide Recovery Fund;
making an appropriation; stating purpose; and
declaring an emergency.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Statewide
Recovery Fund created pursuant to Enrolled House Bill No. 3349 of
the 2nd Session of the 58th Oklahoma Legislature from any monies not
otherwise appropriated from the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA)
State Fiscal Recovery Fund (Fund 496) of the State Treasury, the sum
of Nine Hundred Thirty Million Two Hundred Six Thousand Three
Hundred Six Dollars ($930,206,306.00) for availability of
appropriation.

SECTION 2. It being immediately necessary for the preservation

of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is hereby

Reg. No. 3944 Page 1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and

be in full force from and after its passage and approval.

58-2-3944 AC 5/18/2022 4:54:25 PM

Reg. No. 3944 Page 2




