Mr. President:

## OKLAHOMA STATE SENATE CONFERENCE COMMITTEE REPORT

May 18, 2022

Mr. Sp	eaker:
The Co	onference Committee, to which was referred
	<u>SB1495</u>
Ву:	Treat of the Senate and McCall of the House
Title:	ARPA; making an appropriation; stating purpose; and declaring an emergency.
togethe	er with Engrossed House Amendments thereto, beg leave to report that we have had the under consideration and herewith return the same with the following recommendations:
1. 7	That the House recede from all Amendments.
2. 1	Fhat the attached Conference Committee Substitute be adopted.
Thomp	Respectfully submitted,  SENATE CONFEREES:  Hall
Treat	her I Floyd Floyd
ou.	As C
McCor	triey
	HOUSE CONFEDERS.
	HOUSE CONFEREES:
	Special Conference Committee on ARPA

1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA	
2	2nd Session of the 58th Legislature (2022)	
3	CONFERENCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR ENGROSSED	
4	SENATE BILL NO. 1495  By: Thompson and Hall of the Senate	
5		
6		
7		
8	CONFERENCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE	
9	An Act relating to the Statewide Recovery Fund; making an appropriation; stating purpose; and	
10	declaring an emergency.	
11		
12		
13	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:	
14	SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Statewide	
15	Recovery Fund created pursuant to Enrolled House Bill No. 3349 of	
16	the 2nd Session of the 58th Oklahoma Legislature from any monies not	
17	otherwise appropriated from the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA)	
18	State Fiscal Recovery Fund (Fund 496) of the State Treasury, the sum	
19	of Nine Hundred Thirty Million Two Hundred Six Thousand Three	
20	Hundred Six Dollars (\$930,206,306.00) for availability of	
21	appropriation.	
22	SECTION 2. It being immediately necessary for the preservation	
23	of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is hereby	
24		

Req. No. 3944 Page 1

```
declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and
 1
 2
    be in full force from and after its passage and approval.
 3
 4
        58-2-3944 AC
                             5/18/2022 4:54:25 PM
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
```

Req. No. 3944 Page 2